ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Date of Request: January 25, 2024 ☐ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Ag	greement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppler	mental DRMC Change
☑ Other: Purchase Order	
2. Title: Approves a purchase order with Carahsoft Technology ServiceNow Product and License Renewal for Denver Interval	y Corporation for \$621,116.16 for the one-time purchase of 2024 rnational Airport (DEN) PO-00143855.
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Juan Lucero, SVP Airport Business Technologies	Name: Kevin Forgett, Manager of Legislative Affairs
Email: Juan.Lucero@flydenver.com	Email: Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com
 vendor. This procurement is consistent with prior ServiceNow p 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Ke 7. City Council District: District 11 	·
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K	Xey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Contract for Goods over \$500	0K		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Carahsoft Technolog	gy Corporation		
Contract con	trol number: PO-00143855			
Location: De	nver International Airport			
Is this a new	contract? X Yes No Is t	his an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🛭 N	o If yes, how many?	
Contract Ter	m/Duration: Onetime Purchase On	rder, expected delivery by 3/1/2024.		
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	otal):	
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
	\$621,116.16	N/A	\$621,116.16	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	Onetime Purchase Order, expected delivery by 3/1/2024	N/A	Onetime Purchase Order, expected delivery by 3/1/2024	
	k: Purchase Order PO-00143855 for ational Airport.	or the procurement of 2024 annual ren	newal of ServiceNow software subscription at	
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No, If not, why not? This Purchase Order has been issued in accordance with Denver Revised Municipal Code 20-64.5 Cooperative Purchasing and is supported by National Association of State Procurement Officials (NASPO) Master Contract Number AR2472.				
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $igtimes$ Yes $igcap$ No				
Source of funds: Denver International Airport Business Technologies. Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A - Does not apply, in accordance with Denver Revised Municipal Code 20-64.5 Cooperative Purchasing bidding exception.				
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract?	None		
	То ве	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:	
Resolution/Bi	olution/Bill Number: Date Entered:			